
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

ORDER 

U.S. DISTRlCT COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF LOUISIANA 

FILED AUG ? g ?011 

CLERK'S lJrr1CE 

/JO! 2,-011 - 17 

IT IS ORDERED that United States District Judge Lance M. Africk of the Eastern 

District of Louisiana, and the Eastern District of Louisiana Magistrate Judges, as designated, be 

assigned to conduct proceedings and perform all duties as may be required in the below 

referenced cases. 

Civil 
Action 
Number Judge 

08-568 I 

09-1023 I 

10-178 I 

10-829 I 

11-269 I 

11-274 I 

11-435 I 

11-466 I 

Magistrate 
Judge 

Division 

1 

5 

2 

4 

1 

5 

3 

4 

Description 

Donaldson, et al v. Conwell Corporation, et al 

Advocate Financial, LLC v. Cardenas, et al 

Firestone of Denham Springs, Inc. v. Tokio Marine 
Nichido, et al 

Stranjac v. Jenkins, et al 

In the matter of the Succession of William Albert Meyerer 

Campbell v. FMC of Denham Springs, et al 

Coleman v. Browder, et al 

Juino v. Livingston Parish Fire District No. 5 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Local Rules of the Eastern District of Louisiana will 
apply to these cases. 

Baton Rouge, Louisiana, this .2 t:tl!aay of August, 2011 . 

Chief Judge Brian A. Jackson 


